

Sunita Devi & Anr. Versus State of H.P. & others

CWPIL No.107 of 2024

04.12.2024 **Present:** Mr. Ashok Kumar Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Mr. Govind Korla, Additional Advocates General, Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, & Mr. Arsh Rattan, Deputy Advocates General, for respondents No. 1 to 8.

Notice confined to respondents No. 1 to 8 only at this stage. Mr. Arsh Rattan, learned Deputy Advocate General appears and waives service of notice on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 8. He prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file reply/instructions.

List on 18.12.2024.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Acting Chief Justice.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

December 04, 2024 *(veena)*