

Sunita Devi & Anr. vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWPIL No.107 of 2024

01.01.2025 Present: Mr. Ashok Kumar Verma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file rejoinder to the reply filed by respondents No.3, 4 & 6.

List on 9th April, 2025.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

January 01, 2025
(Yashwant)