

Sunita Devi & Anr. Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWPIL No.107 of 2024

Item No. (D-16)

09.04.2025

Present: Mr. Ashok Kumar Verma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General, for respondents/State.

Counsel for the petitioner submits that the pleadings have been completed yesterday and further prays that replication to the reply of respondents No.3, 4 and 6 has to be filed.

List on **21.05.2025**.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

8th April, 2025
(munish thakur)