

Item No. D-11

**Sunita Devi & another Vs. State of HP
& others.**

CWPIL No. 107 of 2024.

02.07.2025 Present: Mr. Piyush Chandel, Advocate for Mr.
Ashok K. Verma, Advocate, for the
petitioners.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional
Advocate General, for the respondents-
State.

Counsel for the petitioner prays for
more time to file replication to the reply filed on
behalf of respondents No. 3, 4 & 6. Last
opportunity is granted.

List on **06.08.2025.**

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice.**

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**

July 02, 2025
(hemlata)