

**Sunita Devi and another versus State of
H.P. and others**

CWPIL No.107 of 2024

Item No.D-24

04.09.2025

Present: Mr. Piyush Chandel, Advocate, for Mr. Ashok K. Verma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General for the respondents-State.

Counsel appearing for the petitioners seeks accommodation on the ground that Original Counsel is not available today.

Accordingly, proceedings are deferred for four weeks.

List the matter on **27th October, 2025.**

(G. S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

4th September, 2025
(himani/Bhardwaj]

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge