

Sunita Devi and another vs. State of H.P. and others

CWPIL No.107 of 2024

Item No. D-25

06.01.2026 Present: Mr. Piyush Chandel, Advocate, for Mr. Ashok K. Verma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Last opportunity is granted to argue the matter.

The matter has been repeatedly adjourned on the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner.

To come up on **02.04.2026**.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

January 06, 2026
(ankit)

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge