

Sunita Devi and anr. Vs. State of H.P. and Ors.

Item No. D-9

CWPIL No. 107 of 2024

22.04.2026 Present:

Mr. Piyush Chandel, Advocate, for Mr. Ashok Kumar Verma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

Learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners submits that Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, learned Senior Advocate, has been engaged in this matter and prays for an accommodation.

List on **17.06.2026**.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

22nd April, 2026
(sushma)