

**Sunita Devi and another Vs. State of Himachal Pradesh
and Others.**

Item No. (D-11)

CWPIL No.107 of 2024

30.07.2026

Present: Mr. Ashok Kumar Verma, Advocate, for the
petitioners.

Mr. Arsh Rattan, Deputy Advocate General, for
respondent Nos.1 to 8-State.

Mr. Devender Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for
respondent Nos.9 to 12 and 14.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Negi, Advocate, for
respondent No.13.

As per Office report, respondent Nos.9 to 14
stand duly served.

Mr. Devender Kumar Sharma, Advocate has put
in appearance on behalf of respondent Nos.9 to 12 and 14
and Mr. Sushil Kumar Negi, Advocate, has put in appearance
on behalf of respondent No.13. They pray for time to file
reply.

Accordingly, the proceedings are deferred for
15.09.2026.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

30th July, 2026
(Munish Thakur)